PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6018315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORIHIKO ASAI	03/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	16821455				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: drodriquez@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL J. ESATTO, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Esatto, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=38271_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052140 FRAME: 0912

505971607

ASSIGNMENT

		(4)	Normiko ASA	#1	**********	······································		*****		
• •	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				(8)		***********		
									•	
		(7	In conside	ration of the su	m of one do	ollar (\$1.00) and other good	and valuable considereby does assign,	derations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan							
	•		as defined in 3 provisional, not	35 U.S.C. §100 n-provisional, d	est for the United S ons for patent included elssue application(s) e granted on the inw	ding any and al), and all Letters				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	STORAGE MEDIUM STORING CREATION PROGRAM, STORAGE MEDIUM STORING							
	of Invention such as Title, Case	58 3	TRANSMISS	TRANSMISSION PROGRAM, AND INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Doct	ket No.	382	71			***************************************	
			for which the ur	ndersigned has	(have) exec	outed an ap	plication for pater	nt in the United State	s of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>N</u>	lar. 13, 2	<u> </u>	~~~			***************************************	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. applicatio	n Serial Numbe	3.				***************************************	
application any application ap	applications for the it ons and patents as it 2) The undersigned silication or continuation gree in every way po 3) The undersigned provisions of the int 4) The undersigned provisions of the int 5) The undersigned eauting from said ap to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned dentification which make the convey the entire in the interest of the undersigned dentification which make the interest of the undersigned dentification which is the interest of the undersigned dentification which make the interest of the undersigned dentification which is the interest of the interest	ne Ass is agreed on or described agreed agre	ignees may deer e(s) to execute a flivision thereof, c in obtaining evic (e(s) to execute a onal Convention (e(s) to perform ited States paten by authorize(s) a on(s) to the said at herein assigner by grant(s) the	m necessary. all papers nece or any patent or ence and going all papers and of for Protection or all affirmative t to the Assigne nd request(s) the Assignee, as A d, and that he if	ssary in con reissue ap l forward with documents a f industrial F acts which is acts which is acts which is as Commiss assignee of t ass (they han	inection with pilication between the such interest or common the such interest or common the such inches in the entire is the entire in the entire is the entire is the entire is the entire is the entire in the entire is the entire in the entire in the entire is the entire in the entire in the entire in the entire is the entire in the entire in the entire is the entire in the entire in the entire is the entire in the entire is the entire in the entire in the entire is the entire is the entire is the entire in the entire is the en	th any interference ased thereon, for inference. In any act which is similar agreement eccasary to obtain attents to issue an interest, and here cuted, and will no beser PC the poolesser PC the	e which may be ded the invention, and it may be necessary it ts. n, maintain or confi y and all Letters Pate by covenants that he it execute, any agree wer to insert on this	dared concerning to cooperate with n connection with m by reisaue of the United has they have ements in conflict assignment and assignment and conflicts.	
	in witness whereof		•		ne date(s) o					
Date	· <u>Mar.</u>	13,	2020	_ Name of Ir	ventor	orihiko AS.	rihibo	Asai	(SEAL)	
Date	***************************************	*****	***************************************	Name of ir	wentor				(SEAL)	
Date	·		******************	Name of in	ventor	kkakakasa kanyak	CARROLL STREET,		(SEAL)	
Date	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	********		_ Name of ir	ventor				(SEAL)	
Date		**********		_ Name of Ir	ventor	***************************************			(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Ir	wentor				(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 052140 FRAME: 0913

RECORDED: 03/17/2020